The Company proposes to issue up to 1,612,301 options (“Operations Manager Options”) under the
Prospectus to the proposed Operations Manager of the Company upon Completion of the Proposed
Transaction with an exercise price of $0.25 per option and an expiry date of 30 June 2028 (“Operations
Manager Offer”). The Operations Manager Offer will be subject to shareholder approval (as applicable) and
will otherwise occur on standard terms and conditions for issues of similar securities to similar
consultants/employees.

Together, the Consideration Offer, Lead Manager Offer, Director Offer and Operations Manager Offer are
referred to as the “Secondary Offers”. The Company also advises that it will take all actions necessary to
issue and cleanse the Shares converting from the vesting existing Performance Rights (under the Prospectus
or otherwise, as required).

Pro-forma capital structure

The pro forma capital structure of the Company, assuming the Transaction Resolutions required to effect the
Proposed Transaction are passed, and the Proposed Transaction completes, is set out in the table below:

Indicative Capital structure1 Existing

Completion of Proposed
Transaction

Minimum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Existing Shares (post-Consolidation basis)2 125,717,206 125,717,206 125,717,206

Consideration Shares3 - 253,125,000 253,125,000

Public Offer4 - 25,000,000 50,000,000

Shares issued upon conversion of existing Performance Rights
(post-Consolidation)5

- 10,750,000 10,750,000

Total (undiluted) 125,717,206 414,592,206 439,592,206

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

   Amani Gold Limited

10

Indicative Capital structure1 Existing

Completion of Proposed
Transaction

Minimum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Existing Options (post-Consolidation basis)6 47,400,913 47,400,913 47,400,913

Existing Performance Rights (post-Consolidation basis)5 10,750,000 - -

Lead Manager Options7 - 8,811,844 9,321,844

Director Options8 - 15,719,932 15,719,932

Operations Manager Options9  1,612,301 1,612,301

Fully Diluted Share Capital (excluding existing Options) 136,467,206 440,739,283 466,246,283

Fully Diluted Share Capital (including existing Options) 183,868,119 488,137,196 513,647,196

Notes:
1. Assumes no additional Shares are issued between the date of the announcement and completion of

the Proposed Transaction. That being said, the table may be subject to variation due to unresolved
commercial matters involving Authium that may impact the capital structure.

2. For further information see ASX Announcement titled “Agreement Signed To Acquire Major Lithium
Resource Project In Nevada” dated 21 December 2023.

Persons to acquire control, or voting power, of 20% or more in the Company as a result of Proposed
Transaction

The Major Seller will, and/or the Sellers (and/or their nominee(s)) may, acquire control, or voting power, of